WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE *
FALL 2021 / SPRING 2022 FOR AY24/25

duate INTERNATIONAL / NON Residents

TUITION FEES [ TtotaL |

flROEUDRI: IS:":?:]’:Q:: I;':;EGR’:‘AA:’EIII; ATHLETIC * HEALTH * REC SPORTS * STUE;NJ'PiE:TER STUDENT SERVICES DEFERRED MAINT. USNEI:\s;RCSEI.IS'V INTERNA;:‘LTZARIABLE
1 460.00 292.39 32.00 70.00 70.00 8.00 17.60 51.05 141.75 1,142.79
2 920.00 584.78 64.00 70.00 70.00 16.00 35.20 51.05 172.70 1,983.73
3| 1,380.00 877.17 96.00 70.00 70.00 24.00 52.80 51.05 203.65 2,824.67
4| 184000 1,169.56 128.00 70.00 70.00 32.00 70.40 51.05 234.60 3,665.61
5| 230000 1,461.95 160.00 70.00 70.00 40.00 88.00 51.05 265.55 4,506.55
6 | 276000 1,754.34 192.00 70.00 70.00 48.00 105.60 51.05 296.50 5,347.49
7 | 322000 2,046.73 224.00 70.00 70.00 56.00 123.20 51.05 327.45 6,188.43
8 | 368000 2339.12 256.00 70.00 70.00 64.00 140.80 51.05 358.40 7,029.37
9| 414000 2,631.51 288.00 70.00 70.00 72.00 158.40 51.05 389.35 7,870.31
10 | 460000  2,923.90 320.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 176.00 51.05 42030 8,711.25
11 | 506000  3,216.29 352.00 70.00 70.00 88.00 193.60 51.05 451.25 9,552.19
12 | 552000  4,093.46 384.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 211.20 51.05 482.20 10,977.91
13 | 598000 4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 513.15 11,507.46
14 | 644000  4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 544.10 11,998.41
15 | 690000  4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 575.05 12,489.36
16 | 7,360.00  4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 606.00 12,980.31
17 | 7,82000  4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 636.95 13,471.26
18 | 8280.00  4,093.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 667.90 13,962.21
19 | 874000 555541 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 698.85 15,915.11
20 | 920000 5,847.80 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 729.80 16,698.45
21 | 9,660.00  6,140.19 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 760.75 17,481.79
22 | 1012000 6,432.58 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 791.70 18,265.13
23 | 10,580.00  6,724.97 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 822.65 19,048.47
24 | 11,04000  7,017.36 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 853.60 19,831.81
25 | 11,500.00  7,309.75 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 884.55 20,615.15
26 | 11,960.00  7,602.14 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 915.50 21,398.49

* Distance education students (online only classes) have these fees waived; a Distance Education Fee of $57.50/SCH in their place

Course-based, Differential Tuition is charged by the following Colleges/Schools:
College of Agriculture and Natural Sciences Differential Tuition - $26.55 per SCH
College of Business and Engineering/Computer Science Differential Tuition - $37.75 per SCH
Nursing Differential Tuition - $44.35 per SCH

All international students are billed $75 per semester for international student services.
F1 Visa status students are also charged an international insurance fee that changes each semester and that is set by the insurance
provider; this fee is waived for online-only international students.

International students who receive a WT scholarship in the amount of $1000 or more may qualify for a waiver. Students who qualify for Texas residency for tuition
purposes are also eligible for a waiver. Contact the International Students Office for information.

State tuition rates are not part of the guaranteed formula. Any change in the State's rate for NON-US residents will take effect at the discretion of the
Texas State Legislature; designated tuition and all fees remain static for the 4-year academic period from when the student enrolls at WT. Tables are
updated in April for the next academic year's rates, beginning with the upcoming Fall semester.

* Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.
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